506397686 12/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS ENG HOCK ONG	03/06/2011
ZHIPING LIN	03/04/2011
WEE SER	03/04/2011
GUANGBIN HUANG	03/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINGAPORE HEALTH SERVICES PTE LTD.
Street Address:	31 THIRD HOSPITAL AVENUE
Internal Address:	#03-03, BOWYER BLOCK C
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	168753
Name:	NANYANG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	50 NANYANG AVENUE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	639798

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16161876
Application Number:	17115142
Application Number:	61313822
Patent Number:	10136861
Patent Number:	9420957
Patent Number:	9795342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)395-7070 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7014

PATENT 506397686

REEL: 054612 FRAME: 0763

Email: RASPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1:60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOORAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S2134-9000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT A. SKRIVANEK, JR.

SIGNATURE: / Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. /

DATE SIGNED: 12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Z20446US-01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Z20446US-01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Z20446US-01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054612 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Marcus Eng Hock ONG, Zhiping LIN, Wee SER and Guangbin HUANG of residence as listed, are the inventors of the invention disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent that was filed as a Provisional application on 15 March 2010 and assigned Application No. 61/313,822 and is entitled Method Of Predicting The Survivability Of A Patient. We wish to assign our rights as follows:

(1) In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Marcus Eng Hock ONG of residence as listed, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Singapore Health Services Pte Ltd, a company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore having a principal place of business at 31 Third Hospital Avenue, #03-03, Bowyer Block C, Singapore 168753 ("Assignee"), and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, his entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent that was filed as a Provisional application on 15 March 2010 and assigned Application No. 61/313,822 and is entitled Method Of Predicting The Survivability Of A Patient, and in and to said application and all patent applications, provisionals, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-inpart applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 054612 FRAME: 0765 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(2) In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which in hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Zhiping LIN, Wee SER and Guangbin HUANG of residence as listed, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nanyang Technological University having a principal place of business at 50 Nanyang Avenue, Singapore 639798 ("Assignee"), and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, his entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States Letters Patent that was filed as a Provisional application on 15 March 2010 and assigned Application No. 61/313,822 and is entitled Method Of Predicting The Survivability Of A Patient, and in and to said application and all patent applications, provisionals, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all patent applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 054612 FRAME: 0766 covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signature of Inventor:	
Name of Inventor: Address:	Marcus Eng Hock ONG Blk 53 Hume Ave #01-09, Singapore 598751
Date:	6/3/11
	<u> </u>
Signature of Inventor:	
Name of inventor: Address:	Zhiping LIN Blk 602 Jurong West Street 62, Unit 07-175, Singapore 640602
Date:	4 March 2011
usic.	
Signature of Inventor:	444
Name of Inventor: Address:	Wee SER 673 East Coast Road, Singapore 459048
Date:	4 March 2011
Signature of Inventor:	Unang Guarfler
Name of inventor: Address:	Guangbin HUANG 29 Jurong West Street 41, #05-06 The Lakeshore, Singapore 649411
Date:	4 March 2011

PATENT REEL: 054612 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 12/11/2020